

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the postal/zip code from 4192 to 41920 previously recorded on Reel 004742 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the post/zip code should be 41920 as per registered address on the assignment deed.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	DEOLEO, S.A.		03/08/2012	CORPORATION: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Herba Ricemills, S.L.U.		
Street Address:	Calle Real, 43		
City:	SEVILLA		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	41920		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SPAIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2539436	sos

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)739-2815

Email:

iprecordais@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

CPA Global

Address Line 1:

Liberation House

Fax:

Address Line 2: Castle Street Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JEI IBL				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	·			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell			
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/			
Date:	04/12/2012			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Recordal Confrimation fr AG#page1.tif source=Signed Deed#page1.tif source=Signed Deed#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: TM23201 Receipt Date: 04/12/201 Fee Amount: \$40	·			

Return to home page

[.HOME | INDEX] SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Fax:

ASSIGNMENT

USA

WHEREAS, DEOLEO, S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, with a place of business at Parque Empresarial Rivas Futura, Marie Curie, 7, 4° planta, Edificio Beta, 28521 RIVAS VACIAMADRID (Madrid), SPAIN, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, Herba Ricemills, S.L.U. ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Spain, with a place of business at Calle Real, 43 41920 SEVILLA, SPAIN, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Date: 8 March 2012

ASSIGNOR: DEOLEO, S.A.

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE: Herba Ricemills, S.L.U.

Name:

Title:

Daniel Burchell Authorised Signatory

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0532

19 Apr 2012 13:43

P006/006

<u>Schedule</u>

Fax:

∕ €ountry	EP Registeation Number	LP Name	GESS
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	2,539,436	sos	30

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 04/19/2012